
CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 SANG 00:16:04.01 33

2 SALU 00:16:01.65 34

3 ATAS 00:17:46.78 127

4 MONA 00:17:52.86 148

5 REED 00:18:14.71 168

6 ELDI 00:18:18.78 175

7 MTWH 00:18:28.40 196

8 ROOS 00:18:29.88 203

9 SHAF 00:18:44.86 241

10 CRNC 00:18:43.52 247

11 RIDG 00:18:59.23 255

12 BULL 00:19:57.54 348

13 HIGH 00:20:44.49 353

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

MADR 00:21:25.46 4

DINU 00:19:22.89 2
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CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 SANG 00:16:04.01 7 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 244 Emanuel Salas 00:15:31.95 1

2 2 240 David DeLoera 00:15:42.37 2

3 6 241 Daniel Galvez 00:15:55.33 6

4 11 243 Myles Nicacio 00:16:21.79 11

5 13 239 Jared Borders 00:16:48.63 13

6 17 242 Jonathan Marcial 00:17:13.61 (17)

7 18 245 Emmanuel Vaca 00:17:14.68 (18)

2 SALU 00:16:01.65 7 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 236 Milo Skapinsky 00:15:51.80 4

2 5 237 Lewis Westwood 00:15:51.95 5

3 7 233 Luke Holland 00:16:01.34 7

4 8 238 Quinn White 00:16:02.20 8

5 10 232 Weston Greenelsh 00:16:20.97 10

6 12 235 Luke Reiss 00:16:34.82 (12)

7 15 234 Graham Keeling 00:17:07.75 (15)

3 ATAS 00:17:46.78 7 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 157 Dane Hardy 00:17:23.90 19

2 20 155 Oscar Allen 00:17:32.33 20

3 22 160 Tyson Rigby 00:17:33.80 22

4 25 159 Andrew Miranda 00:17:49.78 25

5 41 161 Kyle Shatwell 00:18:34.08 41

6 59 156 Nathan Cooks 00:19:11.24 (59)

7 74 158 Deegan Miller 00:19:56.78 (71)

4 MONA 00:17:52.86 7 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 202 Ian Queenan 00:16:06.05 9

2 24 201 Monte Moore 00:17:44.42 24

3 35 203 Joseph Toledo 00:18:20.47 35

4 37 200 Salvador Martinez 00:18:26.90 37

5 43 199 Jake Estrada 00:18:46.47 43

6 44 198 Anthony Estrada 00:18:46.83 (44)

7 77 197 Alberto Andrade 00:20:07.53 (74)

5 REED 00:18:14.71 7 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 216 Adrian Sanchez 00:17:53.30 28

2 29 215 Fernando Oliveros 00:18:02.05 29

3 31 217 Francisco Ramos 00:18:10.66 31

4 33 212 Jordan Barajas 00:18:16.05 33

5 47 211 William Acevedo 00:18:51.47 47

6 73 214 Axel Duenas 00:19:54.26 (70)

7 75 213 Jacob Diaz 00:20:02.48 (72)

6 ELDI 00:18:18.78 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 184 Chance Ybarra 00:17:12.57 16

2 32 180 Devin Ibarra 00:18:14.36 32
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CIF DIVISION 2 BOYS

3 36 179 James Hickey 00:18:26.38 36

4 45 182 Jacob Rojas 00:18:49.98 45

5 46 183 Nathan Wright 00:18:50.62 46

6 53 181 Jazper Malone 00:18:57.20 (53)

7 56 178 Josh Onstott 00:18:59.92 (56)

7 MTWH 00:18:28.40 7 196

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 206 Sergio Gonzalez 00:17:50.00 26

2 34 208 Ruben Regalado 00:18:17.25 34

3 38 204 Drew Evans 00:18:27.52 38

4 48 207 Jose Juarez 00:18:53.02 48

5 50 209 Eli Rodriguez 00:18:54.20 50

6 55 205 Antonio Figueroa 00:18:59.33 (55)

7 78 210 Levi Wagner 00:20:14.35 (75)

8 ROOS 00:18:29.88 7 203

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 230 Jorge Saldana 00:17:33.29 21

2 30 228 Isaac Medina 00:18:10.59 30

3 42 225 Juan Chavez 00:18:41.16 42

4 52 226 Jose Diaz 00:18:57.12 52

5 58 231 Felix Tepec 00:19:07.22 58

6 76 229 Joseph Rodriguez 00:20:03.47 (73)

7 86 227 Jose Figueroa 00:21:11.74 (82)

9 SHAF 00:18:44.86 7 241

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 246 Atzin Anguiano 00:17:52.22 27

2 39 247 Cesar Cabral 00:18:30.10 39

3 54 248 Cesar Deniz 00:18:57.35 54

4 60 250 Matthew Martinez 00:19:11.40 60

5 61 252 Salvador Pelayo 00:19:13.25 61

6 66 251 Raymond Ornelas 00:19:33.51 (64)

7 70 249 Jeremy Dimas 00:19:39.73 (68)

10 CRNC 00:18:43.52 7 247

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 172 Paul Quintanilla 00:15:46.65 3

2 40 171 Jose Mendez 00:18:33.75 40

3 63 170 Magno Martinez 00:19:20.24 62

4 68 169 Jorge Huesca 00:19:34.73 66

5 79 175 Dante Jimenez 00:20:22.24 76

6 80 174 Gabriel Villasenor 00:20:27.13 (77)

7 95 173 Eddy Ramirez 00:23:35.90 (89)

11 RIDG 00:18:59.23 7 255

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 218 Jorge Galindo 00:17:01.85 14

2 49 220 Damian Lopez 00:18:53.31 49

3 51 221 Manuel Lopez Vargas 00:18:56.71 51

4 65 222 Trenton Morgan 00:19:27.18 63

5 81 224 Jaiden Wyatt 00:20:37.08 78

6 87 223 Felipe Santillan 00:21:13.63 (83)

7 89 219 Aaron Lainez 00:21:39.99 (85)

12 BULL 00:19:57.54 7 348

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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1 57 163 Ricardo DeJuarez 00:19:06.35 57

2 67 168 Gavin English 00:19:33.69 65

3 69 167 Gabriel Villegas 00:19:37.55 67

4 82 165 Brandon Quinto 00:20:40.46 79

5 83 164 Lucas Flores 00:20:49.65 80

6 84 162 Jorge Calleja-Hubbard 00:20:53.50 (81)

7 88 166 Anthony Spino 00:21:14.27 (84)

13 HIGH 00:20:44.49 7 353

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 190 Jaxon Sweet 00:17:39.01 23

2 72 187 Brandon Berry 00:19:45.38 69

3 90 188 Gabriel Juarez Sandoval 00:21:56.87 86

4 92 186 Isaac-Selah Bell 00:22:02.77 87

5 93 189 Javier Martinez 00:22:18.41 88

6 96 191 Alejandro Villamil 00:23:41.80 (90)

7 97 185 Samuel Acosta Castellanos 00:23:47.20 (91)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 244 Emanuel Salas SR 00:15:31.95 SANG

2 2 240 David DeLoera SR 00:15:42.37 SANG

3 3 172 Paul Quintanilla SR 00:15:46.65 CRNC

4 4 236 Milo Skapinsky JR 00:15:51.80 SALU

5 5 237 Lewis Westwood SR 00:15:51.95 SALU

6 6 241 Daniel Galvez SO 00:15:55.33 SANG

7 7 233 Luke Holland SR 00:16:01.34 SALU

8 8 238 Quinn White JR 00:16:02.20 SALU

9 9 202 Ian Queenan SR 00:16:06.05 MONA

10 10 232 Weston Greenelsh SO 00:16:20.97 SALU

11 11 243 Myles Nicacio JR 00:16:21.79 SANG

12 (12) 235 Luke Reiss JR 00:16:34.82 SALU

13 13 239 Jared Borders JR 00:16:48.63 SANG

14 14 218 Jorge Galindo SR 00:17:01.85 RIDG

15 (15) 234 Graham Keeling SO 00:17:07.75 SALU

16 16 184 Chance Ybarra SO 00:17:12.57 ELDI

17 (17) 242 Jonathan Marcial JR 00:17:13.61 SANG

18 (18) 245 Emmanuel Vaca SR 00:17:14.68 SANG

19 19 157 Dane Hardy JR 00:17:23.90 ATAS

20 20 155 Oscar Allen FR 00:17:32.33 ATAS

21 21 230 Jorge Saldana SR 00:17:33.29 ROOS

22 22 160 Tyson Rigby SR 00:17:33.80 ATAS

23 23 190 Jaxon Sweet SO 00:17:39.01 HIGH

24 24 201 Monte Moore SO 00:17:44.42 MONA

25 25 159 Andrew Miranda SO 00:17:49.78 ATAS

26 26 206 Sergio Gonzalez SR 00:17:50.00 MTWH

27 27 246 Atzin Anguiano JR 00:17:52.22 SHAF

28 28 216 Adrian Sanchez SR 00:17:53.30 REED

29 29 215 Fernando Oliveros SR 00:18:02.05 REED

30 30 228 Isaac Medina SO 00:18:10.59 ROOS

31 31 217 Francisco Ramos JR 00:18:10.66 REED

32 32 180 Devin Ibarra SO 00:18:14.36 ELDI

33 33 212 Jordan Barajas SR 00:18:16.05 REED

34 34 208 Ruben Regalado SO 00:18:17.25 MTWH

35 35 203 Joseph Toledo JR 00:18:20.47 MONA

36 36 179 James Hickey SR 00:18:26.38 ELDI

37 37 200 Salvador Martinez SO 00:18:26.90 MONA

38 38 204 Drew Evans JR 00:18:27.52 MTWH

39 39 247 Cesar Cabral JR 00:18:30.10 SHAF

40 40 171 Jose Mendez JR 00:18:33.75 CRNC

41 41 161 Kyle Shatwell JR 00:18:34.08 ATAS

42 42 225 Juan Chavez SR 00:18:41.16 ROOS

43 43 199 Jake Estrada FR 00:18:46.47 MONA

44 (44) 198 Anthony Estrada SR 00:18:46.83 MONA

45 45 182 Jacob Rojas SR 00:18:49.98 ELDI

46 46 183 Nathan Wright JR 00:18:50.62 ELDI

47 47 211 William Acevedo FR 00:18:51.47 REED

48 48 207 Jose Juarez SR 00:18:53.02 MTWH

49 49 220 Damian Lopez SR 00:18:53.31 RIDG

50 50 209 Eli Rodriguez JR 00:18:54.20 MTWH

51 51 221 Manuel Lopez Vargas JR 00:18:56.71 RIDG
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52 52 226 Jose Diaz JR 00:18:57.12 ROOS

53 (53) 181 Jazper Malone JR 00:18:57.20 ELDI

54 54 248 Cesar Deniz SR 00:18:57.35 SHAF

55 (55) 205 Antonio Figueroa JR 00:18:59.33 MTWH

56 (56) 178 Josh Onstott JR 00:18:59.92 ELDI

57 57 163 Ricardo DeJuarez JR 00:19:06.35 BULL

58 58 231 Felix Tepec FR 00:19:07.22 ROOS

59 (59) 156 Nathan Cooks SO 00:19:11.24 ATAS

60 60 250 Matthew Martinez JR 00:19:11.40 SHAF

61 61 252 Salvador Pelayo SR 00:19:13.25 SHAF

62 0 177 Felipe Suarez FR 00:19:18.88 DINU

63 62 170 Magno Martinez SR 00:19:20.24 CRNC

64 0 176 Adolfo Collado SO 00:19:26.90 DINU

65 63 222 Trenton Morgan JR 00:19:27.18 RIDG

66 (64) 251 Raymond Ornelas JR 00:19:33.51 SHAF

67 65 168 Gavin English FR 00:19:33.69 BULL

68 66 169 Jorge Huesca JR 00:19:34.73 CRNC

69 67 167 Gabriel Villegas JR 00:19:37.55 BULL

70 (68) 249 Jeremy Dimas SR 00:19:39.73 SHAF

71 0 195 Gabriel Hernandez SO 00:19:42.05 MADR

72 69 187 Brandon Berry SR 00:19:45.38 HIGH

73 (70) 214 Axel Duenas JR 00:19:54.26 REED

74 (71) 158 Deegan Miller SR 00:19:56.78 ATAS

75 (72) 213 Jacob Diaz JR 00:20:02.48 REED

76 (73) 229 Joseph Rodriguez FR 00:20:03.47 ROOS

77 (74) 197 Alberto Andrade FR 00:20:07.53 MONA

78 (75) 210 Levi Wagner JR 00:20:14.35 MTWH

79 76 175 Dante Jimenez FR 00:20:22.24 CRNC

80 (77) 174 Gabriel Villasenor SO 00:20:27.13 CRNC

81 78 224 Jaiden Wyatt SR 00:20:37.08 RIDG

82 79 165 Brandon Quinto FR 00:20:40.46 BULL

83 80 164 Lucas Flores SO 00:20:49.65 BULL

84 (81) 162 Jorge Calleja-Hubbard JR 00:20:53.50 BULL

85 0 193 Brian Angeles SO 00:21:04.45 MADR

86 (82) 227 Jose Figueroa SO 00:21:11.74 ROOS

87 (83) 223 Felipe Santillan SO 00:21:13.63 RIDG

88 (84) 166 Anthony Spino FR 00:21:14.27 BULL

89 (85) 219 Aaron Lainez SR 00:21:39.99 RIDG

90 86 188 Gabriel Juarez Sandoval JR 00:21:56.87 HIGH

91 0 194 Kelvyn De Leon JR 00:22:00.79 MADR

92 87 186 Isaac-Selah Bell SO 00:22:02.77 HIGH

93 88 189 Javier Martinez SR 00:22:18.41 HIGH

94 0 192 Edwin Aguirre JR 00:22:54.56 MADR

95 (89) 173 Eddy Ramirez SR 00:23:35.90 CRNC

96 (90) 191 Alejandro Villamil SR 00:23:41.80 HIGH

97 (91) 185 Samuel Acosta Castellanos SO 00:23:47.20 HIGH

RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/19/2021 1:54:36 PM Page: 6 of 6


